National Daily Hog and Pork Summary **RESENT FOR CORRECTION TO CUTOUT AND SPARERIB PRIMAL***

Des Moines, Iowa

Wed,

Aug 27, 2025

USDA Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

DAILY DIRECT HOGS PLANT DELIVERED as of 1:30 PM

Negotiated Barrow and Gilt:

NATIONAL - AMS 2675/LM_HG203:

Range:
Weighted Average:

Change from Prior Day:
Head Count:

Carcass Base Price

$97.00

$108.80
$0.40

8,845

$111.00

IOWA/MINNESOTA - AMS 2675/LM_HG206:

Weighted Average:
Change from Prior Day:

$108.94
$0.61

WESTERN CORNBELT - AMS 2675/LM_HG212:

Weighted Average:
Change from Prior Day:

$108.75
$0.16

EASTERN CORNBELT - AMS 2675/LM_HG210:

Weighted Average:
Change from Prior Day:

*Price not reported due to confidentiality.

Live Price

$74.25
$80.75
(-$1.69)
1,449

$85.25

Weekly National Hog P.M. Wtd Avg

$120

$110 N
$100 /

J A S O N D

2024  =====-- 5YrAvg

NATIONAL DAILY PORK REPORT FOB PLANT - AMS 2498/LM_PK602:

Carcass Cutout Values
Primal Loin

Primal Butt

Primal Picnic

Primal Rib

Primal Ham

Primal Belly

Total Loads

Pork Cuts
Trim/Process Pork

111.66

93.67
121.83

89.91
171.55
101.93
177.30
280.91
240.81

40.10

Change:

Lds
Lds

(-1.39)
(-1.66)
(-1.60)
1.93
1.73
(-0.95)
(-4.89)

$190
$180
$170
$160
$150 |\
$140
$130 |
$120 |
$110

2025 2024

DAILY HOG SLAUGHTER UNDER FIS - AMS 3208/SJ_LS710

Today (est)
Week Ago (est)
Year Ago (act)

Week to Date (est)
Same Period Last Week (est)
Same Period Last Year (act)

481,000
480,000
473,653

1,416,000

1,438,000

1,426,211

$125

$115 A r\

A

294
292
290 |-
288 [
286

National Daily Direct Hog Prior Day Report - Slaughtered Swine - AMS 2511/LM HG201

Producer Sold: NEG
Head Count 4,481
Carcass Base Price 108.71
Average Net Price 110.62

OMF SPMF
26,176 122,521

90.17 104.84

92.69 106.42

OPA Total
71,007 224,290
96.79 100.69
98.77 102.49

***Negotiated Formula included in total*** *Price not reported due to confidentiality.

IOWA-SOUTHERN MINNESOTA WEEKLY AVERAGE WEIGHT - AMS 2840/NW_LS720

For Week Ending Sat, Head
Aug 23, 2025 Ending Count
8/23/2025 758,000

Week Ago: 8/16/2025 759,000

Year Ago: 8/24/2024 813,000

Average
Weight
281.0
281.1
282.5

284
282
280

278
276

2025 2024 e=====- 5YrAvg

USDA Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
Des Moines, lowa | PH 515-284-4460

Email: Desm.LPGMN@usda.gov

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872

USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News



https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2675
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2675
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2675
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2675
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2498
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3208
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/ams_2511.pdf
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2840
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://www.marketnews.usda.gov/mnp/ls-home
https://www.marketnews.usda.gov/mnp/ls-home
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://www.marketnews.usda.gov/mnp/ls-home

