National Daily Hog and Pork Summary \*\*RESENT FOR CORRECTION TO CUTOUT AND SPARERIB PRIMAL\*\*\*
Des Moines, Iowa Wed, Aug 27, 2025 USDA Livestock, Pour USDA Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

Des Momes, Iowa		weu,	Aug 27,	2020		DA LIVESTOCK, I built y & Grain Warket News
DAILY DIRECT HOGS PLA	NT DELIVE	RED as of	1:30 PM			Weekly National Hog P.M. Wtd Avg
Negotiated Barrow and Gilt: NATIONAL - AMS 2675/LM H	IG203:	Carcass B	ase Price	Live Pi	rice	\$120 \$110
Range:		\$97.00	\$111.00	\$74.25	\$85.25	\$100
Weighted Average:		\$108.80		\$80.75		\$90
Change from Prior Day:		\$0.40		(-\$1.69)		\$80
Head Count:		8,845		1,449		\$70
IOWA/MINNESOTA - AMS 26	75/LM HG2	<u>:06:</u>				\$60
	_					\$50
Weighted Average:		\$108.94		*		\$40
Change from Prior Day:		\$0.61		*		J F M A M J J A S O N D  2025 —— 2024 5 Yr Avg
WESTERN CORNBELT - AM	S 2675/LM	HG212:				Weekly Sparerib Primal Value
777 * 1 . 1 .		<b>0100.77</b>		مله		\$200
Weighted Average:		\$108.75		本 •		\$180
Change from Prior Day:		\$0.16		*		\$170
EASTERN CORNBELT - AMS	3 2675/LM_F	IG210:				\$160
						\$140
Weighted Average:		*		*		\$130
Change from Prior Day:		*		*		\$120
*Price not reported due to confide		SI A N I = - A N	10.0100/111	-17000		\$110 J F M A M J J A S O N D
NATIONAL DAILY PORK REF		<u> LANT - AI</u>	<u>MS 2498/LM_I</u>			
Carcass Cutout Values	111.66		Change:	(-1.39)		2025 2024 5 Yr Avg
Primal Loin	93.67			(-1.66)		23-27# Trmd Ham Weekly Wtd
Primal Butt	121.83			(-1.60)		\$125
Primal Picnic	89.91			1.93		\$115
Primal Rib	171.55			1.73		\$105
Primal Ham	101.93			(-0.95)		\$95
Primal Belly	177.30			(-4.89)		\$85
Total Loads	280.91					
Pork Cuts	240.81	Lds				\$75
Trim/Process Pork	40.10	Lds				\$65
DAILY HOG SLAUGHTER UN	IDER FIS - A	AMS 3208/	SJ LS710			J F M A M J J A S O N D
Today (est)		0200/	481,000			2025 2024 5 Yr Avg
Week Ago (est)			480,000			Iowa-So MN Avg. Live Hog Weight
Year Ago (act)			473,653			294
Week to Date (e	est)		1,416,000			292
Same Period La	,		1,438,000			290
Same Period La	` /		1,426,211			288
	\ /		, ,			286
National Daily Direct Hog Prior I	Day Report -	Slaughtere	d Swine - AMS	2511/LM_H	G201	284
Producer Sold:	NEG	OMF	SPMF	OPA	Total	282 280
Head Count	4,481	26,176	122,521	71,007	224,290	280 278
Carcass Base Price	108.71	90.17	104.84	96.79	100.69	276
Average Net Price	110.62	92.69	106.42	98.77	102.49	J F M A M J J A S O N D
***Negotiated Formula included	in total***	*Price not re	ported due to c	onfidentiality	•	2025 2024 5 Yr Avg
IOWA-SOUTHERN MINNESOTA WEEKLY AVERAGE WEIGHT - AMS 2840/NW_LS720						USDA Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
For Week Ending Sat,			Head	Average		Des Moines, Iowa   PH 515-284-4460
Aug 23, 2025	_	Ending	<b>Count</b>	Weight		Email: Desm.LPGMN@usda.gov
		8/23/2025	758,000	281.0		https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
Week Ago:		8/16/2025	759,000	281.1		intpo.//mymanteniews.ams.usua.gov/viewitepoi02072
Year Ago:		8/24/2024	813,000	282.5		USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News